Approved __April 25, 1988
Date

MINUTES OF THE _SENATE _ COMMITTEE ON _WAYS AND MEANS

The meeting was called to order by _ SENATOR AUGUST "GUS" BOGTNA at

Chairperson

11:00 am./BXK on March 18 19_88in room 123=8  of the Capitol.

All members were present except:
Senators Doyen, Johnston, and Talkington who were excused

Committee staff present:

Research Department: Scott Rothe, Russ Mills, Lynne Holt, Diane Duffy,
Julian Efird, Gloria Timmer, Paul West

Revisor's Office: Norman Furse

Committee Office: Judy Bromich, Pam Parker

Conferees appearing before the committee:

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS

Senator Gannon moved, Senator Werts seconded, the introduction of the
following bills:

7 RS 2755

|

An act repealing K.S.A. 74-3308a and 74-3308b;
concerning acquisition of land under fish and wildlife
coordination act.

7 RS 2711

An act authorizing certain state agencies to contract
with and provide financial assistance to individuals
enrolled in schools of nursing in exchange for such
individuals agreeing to employment by such state
agencies as provided in such contracts.

7 RS 2709 An act concerning the health care provider insurance
availability act; relating to full-time physician
faculty employed by the university of Kansas medical

center.

7 RS 1833

An act concerning the construction defects recovery
fund; relating to certain expenditures therefrom.

The motion carried on a voice vote.

HB 2685 - Appropriations for FY 1989, occupational and health
professions licensing agencies and financial regulatory

agencies.
Senator KXerr reviewed the Senate Subcommittee Reports on HB 2796
Supplemental Appropriations Bill and HB 2685 - FY 1989 DAppropriations
Bill. Senator Kerr moved, Senator Feleciano seconded, the adoption
of the Senate Subcommittee Report on HB 2796 and HB 2685 pertaining
to Sections 2 through 21. The motion carried on a voice vote.

Senator Feleciano moved, Senator Gannon seconded, to report HB 2685
favorably as amended. The motion carried on a roll call vote.

HB 2794 - Appropriations for FY 1989, state board of regents and higher
education institutions. (Continuation of Systemwide Issues)

The Chairman reminded the Committee that a motion and second was still
pending from the previous meeting. He noted that the information which
the motion was based upon was erroneous. He had proposed that everyone
move toward their peers at the same rate, but the caluculation for
the increase of salary and wages was not calculated in that manner,
it was based on the recommendation of the House. Senator Winter stated

Unless specifically noted, the individual remarks recorded herein have not
been transcribed verbatim, Individual remarks as reported herein have nat
been submitted to the individuals appearing before the committee for

editing or corrections. Page __]'_,_ Of .2—



CONTINUATION SHEET

MINUTES OF THE ___SENATE =~ COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

room _123=5 Statehouse, at 11:00  am#sad. on March 18

that since the information was different, he would withdraw his motion
from the previous meeting to approve Senator Bogina's proposal. Senator
Werts withdrew his second.

Staff distributed copies of a revision of Senator Bogina's proposal
for the Margin of Excellence. (Attachment 1) The Chairman noted that
it is his intention to treat all of the universities in a uniform
manner. There was further discussion regarding the recommendation
to delete $477,374 from the Wichita State University (WSU) new funding
for the Margin of excellence salary and wage request as directed by
the Board of Regents. In answer to a question, staff explained that
in the corridor adjustment, disregarding the Margin of Excellence,
the procedure for the adjustment to the base is identical between Kansas
State University (KSU) last year and WSU this year with one the
exception that WSU was directed to reallocate internally the equivalent
of the one percent peerrelated corridor.

During discussion, Senator Winter pointed out that the foundation for
a decision for appropriations recommendations relating to the Margin
of Excellence has to be that nothing can be assumed for future years
unless the program is funded through multiyear appropriations. He
distributed information relating to (Attachment 2) his proposal to
leave HB 2794 exactly as it is, leave the $477,374 for WSU in the bill
as well as the additional funds for Fort Hays State University and
change the corridor formula to allow additional funding for growth.
The -Chairman expressed concern about a salary increase of 8.2 percent
for non-student employees at a cost of $362,000 due to the fact that
there is no evident problem in hiring or retaining administrators
employees due to salary levels. Senator Werts felt that if a different
approach to peer parity is being considered, the policy relating to
the corridor adjustment, as it relates to peer parity, should be
suspended. The only thing being considered, as far as forcing peer
parity, would be a Margin of Excellence increment for any given year.
Staff distributed copies of information relating to FY 1988 Utilities
Expenditures. (Attachment 3) Based on this information, Senator Werts

moved, Senator Gannon seconded, to adjust Committee recommendations

made on March 17, 1988 regarding FY 1989 Utilities appropriations by

recommending an increase of $109,724 from the State General Fund for

utilities supplements. The motion carried on a voice vote.

The Chairman announced that discussion concerning the Systemwide Issues
would continue at the next meeting. The meeting was adjourned.

1988

Page 2 __of 2



COMMITTEZ:

GUEST L1ST

SENATE WAYS AND MEANS

DATE: 3\1 \? l??

NAME (PLEASE PRINT)

ADDRESS COMPANY/ORGAKNIZATION
e M Sw ypere T oA a2
SO N NS ede. e @L e \d—\y&www
w = L C:a\,:?/)-w : é SK{
ey, | #idy Fisq

| (’W b?m%&mﬁrba gag,%, AEgx)
Cloid .. %/M /Y175 &f,c{é«,égﬁué'
J%Q%m 37 Y s *
//M+~4 Mow _ ’745&0 7
! QVQA/-SUC\QAMA PPPat C(/m,._é :rﬁ(a ﬂ(fﬂf(zi
o Wod, A R OPR@;MJ:» ,
| W U et 7 sy
'“Lw—\mL b 7 ;—\—;.;":»QA/F- . Vo' _
UW?A A)//,L- 7\/?7424 ﬂ,(/\f( -
O\.wxs ém;m& “TQM\LC\_ ASK
Ko PLhn L + 1 Y2, ot s w-fM\
s WWQ JTAS -
Tome bdbarms. Togpad, | ﬁ/w 2 W
//%/@ Wheelon 7& 4 K Medeeal L.

Q. 3-(8-RE




J

-t -'nlgg

HHA

ATTACHMENT
S

M

321, 142

TOTAL MARGIN
FUNDING
$2, 131,776

, @72, B5E

1,168,553

328, 157

467,017

DIFFERENCE
HOUSE TO

TTACHMENT |

$1a4, 776

72, 856

(115, 447)

(21, 843)
(3@, 983)

(3, 36@)

HOUSE REC MARGIN MARGIN OOE
MARGIN S&W FUNDING FUNDING
INSTITUTION S & W SENATOR BOGINA  DIFFERENCE  SENATOR EOGINA
W s2,027,000 81,775,365 (s251,635) 356,411 $2,131,776  s1a4, 776
KSU 2, Q0Q, GO 1,751,717 (248, 283)
Wsu 1, 284, Q@R 1, 184, 602 (159, 398)
ESU 35@, @@ 306, 550 (43, 45Q)
FSU 438, 0Q@ 436,178 (61, 822)
FHSU 6@, QRR 527, 267 (74,733)
$6, 761, 2R $5, 921, 679 ($839, 321) $839, 32

1: Salary and Wage funding for Senatcr Bogina’s recommendation does riot include 8@, QG for
extensicon agents, $32,7739 for unclassified physical plant staff,

the instituticnal support budget area.

fa

and $249, 168 for staff

: The recommendaticon deletes $477,374 from the Wichita State University new funding
for the Margin of Excellerce salary and wape request as was directed by the BEcard

of Regents and uses that funding plus the funds identified in Note 1 for pragram
improvement funding. The funding is distributed proporticonately to the program

erharncement funding reguests approved by the ERaard

el
.

each institution’s requested funding.

The funding for unclassified/salary parity is distributed to provide 87.5%7 percent of

4:  The funding for the "OOE" portion of the request pravides 18.% percent of each

institution’s Missiorn—Related Targeted Irnvestment request.

ir

WAHANM 3-18-88




% rrReN MENT A_
L DA 13[88

Assuming that the policy on the bottom
of the corridor is to allow retention of the

1

oo

to help reach peer funding, the same could
be said about campuses gaining enrollment having
to absorb the 1/2% on the upper side of the

corridor.

To fund the 1/2% growth - $1,250,000

KU - §508,000
Ksu - 348,000
PSU - 312,000

FHSU - 27,000
ESU - 56,000

The fee estimates for the current year

alone for the six campuses are up $1.1 million.

ATTACH MENT L
Swhm  3-15-8%




ATTACHmENT 3

SwAm 3RS
FY 1988 UTILITIES EXPENDITURES
Legislative Institution's Projected
Appropriation Revised Estimate Surplus (Deficit)

KU $ 5,568,119 $ 5,511,000 ' $ 57,119
KUMC 4,543,414 4,594,457 (51,043)
KSU 4,311,612 4,338,730 (27,118)
KSUVMC 862,072 808,402 53,670
WSu 2,635,186 2,705,352 (70,166)
ESU 702,419 717,006 (14,587)
PSU 923,808 967,636 (43,828)
FHSU 793,046 806,817 (43, 771
KTI 113,853 113,853 -

$20,453,529 $20,563,253 $(109,724)

ﬁT’TﬁCMEJ\ST >3 Q%
gwam. 3187




